

Executive Committee Resolution No. 146(LS)

Introduced by

\*

F. B. AGUON IR TAN

Relative to commending and congratulating Mrs. Maria A. Salas on her retirement from Guam Community College and for her dedication and hard work of (34 yrs and 6 months) in the Government of Guam, and extends a heartfelt, Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN

WHEREAS, Mrs. Marie A. Salas was born on April 12, 1953 and is married to Mr. Frank A.C. Salas, they have (3) sons and (2) daughters and are proud grandparents to (18) grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Marie A. Salas, received her Certificate & Associate of Science and a Supervision & Management Certificate, in December of 1999; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Marie A. Salas, started her career in October 1971 in the Department of Administration as a General Helper and worked until November 1978 as an Administrative Secretary; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Marie A. Salas, moved on in her career and started her new job at the Guam Community College in November 1978 as an Administrative Secretary and is now currently the Administrative Officer; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Marie A. Salas has been appointed as Acting Administrator and Registration Coordinator at the Guam Community College for numerous years from September 1987 through January 2003; therefore, be it

1

58

ż

**RESOLVED**, that *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, hereby commending and congratulating Mrs. Marie A. Salas on her retirement from Guam Community College and for her dedication and hard work of (34 yrs and 6 months) in the Government of Guam and extends a heartfelt, *Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase*; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that a copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Marie A. Salas; to the Honorable F. Philip Carbullido, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Guam; to the Honorable Madeleine Z. Bordallo, Member of Congress, U. S. House of Representatives; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 31st DAY OF MAY 2006.

## **MARK FORBES**

¥ • •

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Speaker

Senator and Secretary of the Legislature

· · ·